Reference:	FOI.861.19
Subject:	Wound care management
Date of Request:	3 June 2019

## Requested

- 1) Please can you advise on the medicines management contact who is responsible for the management of the wound care category?
- 2) Please can you advise on whether Hywel Dda Local Health Board have any active rebates or discounts in place or any wound care products.

## Response:

- 1) Within Hywel Dda University Health Board (UHB), Sue Beach, Lead Clinical Development Pharmacist based at Bronglais General Hospital, and Sister Jane James, Tissue Viability Lead Nurse based at Glangwili General Hospital, are the individuals responsible for wound care management.
- 2) The UHB currently has two rebates in place for wound care products.